GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507

genomicvalley@gmail.com

www.genomicvalley.com

+91 9811341542

Date: 15th July, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Genomic Valley Biotech Limited (539206/ GVBL)

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Advertisements published for the Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 20th July, 2022, interalia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended 30th June, 2022, in the newspapers, Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on 15th July, 2022.

Please take the above on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Yogesh Agrawal **Managing Director**

DIN: 01165288

Add: G-74, Pushkar Enclave, Paschim Vihar Delhi - 110063 N.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Rs.30,00,000/- (Rs.Thirty Lakh Only) on Rs.1,71,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Seventy One T Property Power Loan of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rs.Th executing necessary security agreements / loan Towards the security of the aforesaid credit Mr.Rajnish Pal Sharma and Mrs. Navjot Shart 2.03.2019 favour of the Bank by way of mortgage on 2 immovable property:

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED

All that piece and parcel of DDA built up free third floor admeasuring 42 Sq.mtrs. situate Dwarka Residential Scheme, Dwarka, Phase-Other, South by Entrance, East by Open, W.C, Part of Khasra No. 49 Village- Alapur Gadiya, Khair Byepass, Pal Sharma and Mrs. Navjot Sharma).

hereby inform you that a sum of Rs.29,84,8 Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Only)is du 30.05.2022 under your Housing loan accou Thirty Five Only) is due from you jointly and seized or Scheduled Bank. interest @2% per annum with monthly result & ramprasad@auctiontiger.net @ 9.75 % along with penal interest @2% ale on the above mentioned date. 30.05.2022 in Home Plus Top Up loan acco payment and costs within 60 days from the dat will exercise all the powers under section 13. mentioned secured assets such as taking position transfer them by way of lease, assignment or stertaking the secured assets for realising the dues wirrust informed that, you shall not transfer by way thy Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Dated this the 14th Day of July 2022

by: Open Space, On the West by: Wide road.

AUTHORISED OFFICER, UCO BANK

near Gagan Fubilic School, Tensi Roll, Aligam, Area 71.06 Sq. Mtr., Property in the name of Smt. Pratyush 2 Shards. Singh Pundhir. Prabha D/o Late Sh. Sharda Singh Pundhir, Bounded as: East- Samiti Member, West- Samiti Rasta, North-Samiti Member, South-Samiti Rasta 2) Residencial Plot bearing No. 5/79 B, Block C, Part

of Khasra No. 49 Village- Alapur Gadiya, Khair Byepass, Near Gagan Public School, Tehsi Koil, Aligarh, Area- 83.60 Sq. Mtr., Property in the name of Smt. Seema Solanki D/o Sh. Rajesh Kumar Solanki, Bounded as: East- Samiti Member, West- Samiti Member, North-Samiti Member, South-Samiti Rasta

described under Sale Deed No. 2024 dated 31 ea- 83.60 Sq. Mtr., Property in the name of Smt. Seema Solanki D/o amiti Member, West-Samiti Member, North-Samiti Member, South-

The aforesaid hypothecated / mortgaged proppart of Khasra No. 49 Village-Alapur Gadiya, Khair Byepass, Near secured assets'. The undersigned being Autho 102.43 Sq. Mtr., Property in the name of Smt. Pratyush Prabha D/o amiti Member, West-Samiti Member, North-Samiti Member, South-Total Area- 340.69 Sq Mtr.

(Rs.One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand I wo Hur): 11:00 to 01:00 & Last Date of Submission of Bid: 20.08.2022 upto 04.00 PM

jointly and severally as on 30.05.2022 und 00200000034 Account Name- Earnest Money Deposite, Branch IFSC Code: 15967600001252, Rs.3,04,935/- (Rs.Three trawn in favour of Regional Manager, Aryavart Bank, Regional Office, Aligarh A/c

Home Plus Top Up loan account 1596760000 and Condition of the E-auction are as under

costs and other charges is due from you with, "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/s Bank. In view of the default in repayment, yor). 2. The Complete E- Auction process documents containing details of the Assets, online Non-Performing Asset on 06.05.2022, as per Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website called upon to pay the said amount with furthirm Prasad Sharma (M) 9978591888, Helpline No. 9265562821/18, 079 - 68136880/68136837,

account 14785500000054, @8 % along with under Rule 8(6)/Rule9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT), RULES 2002 monthly rests from 30.05.2022 in Asset Guard!) & 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s

Authorised Officer

4,00,0001-

+ uncharged

Intt. & other

charges

17.15.360/-

uncharged

Intt. & other

charges

Branch: H/3/2, 2, Rakesh Mark Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201001

above mentioned secured assets without the BANK, H2/3 Rakesh Marg, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad, your failure to discharge your liability and the be Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, above, you shall further be liable to pay to the section 13(12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest incurred in that connection. In case the due2022 Calling upon the M/s Deep Engineers (Borrower) proceeds of the secured assets, the bank shall or), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being recovery of the balance amount without furtheree Hundred thirty four Rs. And sixty seven paisa only) as the provisions of section 13 (8) of the Act, in reith future interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 01.04.2022. secured assets (security properties). This no to the borrower/ Guarantor and the public in general that the other rights and remedies available to the balow in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section was issued on 30" day of May 2022 and the sah Day of July of the year Two Thousand Twenty two.

received by you which necessitated this public cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with For Triand three Hundred thirty four Rs. And sixty seven paisa 01.04.2022

> vable Property area dist Ghaziabad UP in the name of Mr. Kunwar pal singh

20.000/-

GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED Regd, Off: 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharra Road,

Village-Kherka Musalman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-Bahadurgarh, District-Jhajjar, Haryana-124507 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029;

Tele: +91-9811341542 Email: genomicvalley@gmail.com; Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 and 47 (1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED ("Company"), will be held on Wednesday, 20th July, 2022 at 11:00 A.M., inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended on June 30, 2022.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.genomicvalley.com and on the website of stock exchange i.e www.bseindia.com:

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 14.07.2022

Yogesh Agrawal **Managing Director**

New Delhi

पंजाब नैशनल वैंक

मण्डल रास्त्रा केन्द्र, पश्चिमी दिल्ली, १/१०, प्रथम तल, पी-स्लॉक, कर्नीट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली ११०००१

नहें दिल्ली 118001 शुद्धियन विनांक 13.07.2022 को इस समाचार पत्र में छुपे विज्ञापन अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय नोटिस में शाखा विज्ञय एक्कलेम के कर्जवार मैससे लाइफ्लाइन टेक्नी एट्ट्याइजेज, (क्र.सं. 1), की खाते को सम्पत्ति के संदर्भ में आम जनता को सुन्नित किया जाता है कि यह सम्पत्ति अब बिक्री के लिए उपलब्ध नहीं हैं। इस संपत्ति को बैंक ने 28.07.2022 को होने वाली ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया से वापस ले लिया है श्रेष अन्य खाते / विवरण पूर्वानुसार रहेंगी

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक

जीनोमिक वैली बायोटेक लिमिटेड जीशानिक वेला बावाटक लिगान्ड जीकृत कार्यालय : ४ कि.मी. स्टोन, वेरी कर्प रोड प्राम-चेरका पुस्तमान, पी.ओ. तदावेरी, तव्हावेरी, बहादुरगढ़, जिला-झज्जर, हरियाणा-124807 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029 फोन:+91-2811241842, इंगेल: genomicvalley@gmail.com वर्ष: http://www.genomicvalley.com

नोटिस

बी(सचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण यम, 2015 के विनियम 29 और 47(1) (ए) के प्रावधा के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है, कि जीनोमिय वैली बायोटेक लिमिटेड (कंपनी) के निदेशक गंडल की एक बैठक, बुधवार, 20 जुलाई, 2022 को पूर्वांड 11:00 बजे, अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाडी और तीन महीनों के लिए कंपनी के रोर-लेखापरीड़ित विसीय परिणामी पर विद्यार करने और अनुमोदन करने के लि आयोजित किया जाएगा। इस संबंध में अन्य जानकार कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानी www.genomicvalley. पर और स्टॉक एक्सवेंज की वेबसाइट ia.com पर श्री उपलब्ध है। कृते जीनोमिक वेली वायोटेक लिमिटेड

योगेश अग्रवाल, प्रबंध निदेश

तथान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 14.07.2022

दक्षिण रेलवे

जीईएम सूचना

मंडल रेलवे प्रबंधक (यांत्रिक), दक्षिण रेलवे, मदुरई-625016 हारा भारत के राष्ट्रपति के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से सरकार की ई-मार्केटिंग प्लेस (जीईएम) पोर्टल में दी गई निविदा सूचना के अनुसार निम्न कार्यों के लिये प्रख्यात ठेकेदारों से एक पैकेट प्रणाली में ऑनलाईन निविदायें आमंत्रित हैं। मदुरई मंडल में कार्यों के लिये आवेदन करने वाले निविदाकारीं/ठेकेदारी को जीईएम पोर्टल पर सूचीकरण कराना होगा तथा कवल ऑनलाईन निविदा आमंत्रित है:

कार्य का नामः दो वर्षों के लिये सफाई, स्वच्छता तथा विसंक्रमण सेवा-परिणाम आधारित-सार्वजनिक परिवहन स्थल, झाडू-बुहारु तथा कचड़ा निपटारा। क्रम सं. 1: जीईएम विड नं. :जीईएम/ 2022/बी/2328942, तिथिः 07.07.2022, कार्य का स्थानः ह. 3259058.86/-; निविदा बंद होने की तिथि: 28.07.2022। क्रम सं. 2: जीईएम बोली नं. :जीईएम/2022/बी/2330374, तिथि: कार्य का स्थानः 08.07.2022, राजापलायम-एमहीयू मेडल; कार्य का मूल्यः रु. 2872668.191/-; निविदा बंद

होने की तिथि: 29.07.2022 । अधिक विवरण वेबसाईट पर विस्तृत निबिवा स्चना में उपलब्ध है।

बंदल पर्यावरण हाउसकीपिंग प्रबंधक. मदुरई-625016

follow us on (3) twitter.com/GMSRailwa

केन्य बैंक Canara Bank

जैसा कि प्रतिभूतिकरण व वित्तीय आदितयों का पुनिबर्माण और प्रतिर्मात आस्ति प्रबंघन शास्त्रा नई दिल्ली पढ़ते हुए अनुकंदन 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रवत्त सरितयों का प्रयोग के 17 संसद भाग, नई दिल्ली—110001 आते में उनके बान के सामने दी बई तारीओं पर बोटिन की तारीक, 17 संसद भाग, नई दिल्ली—110001 किया जया था। शृक्षियों,मारक्टों द्वारा राशि अंदा करने में असफ्त adianbank.co.in, samib.newdelid@gmail.com तरीय को उन्हों नियमों के नियम-8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए उन्हा अधिताओं के संबंध में सार्वजनिक सूचना सम्पत्ति का कब्जा बीचे तिस्त्री तिथि को वे लिया मया है। उदारकर्ता कार 13 (8) के प्रावक्षतों के लिए आमंत्रित किया है। ऋणियों मारब्द यह सूचित किया जाता है कि कर्जदार कस्पनी मैसर्स के सम्बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें। इन सम्पत्तियों में उड़ के नीचे वर्णित निलम्बित निदेशक और गारंटर, जो

> शासा का नाम एवं ऋणी/गारब्टर के नाम

के सितास हसने पत्नी नूर हसन, 297, आवास विकास कॉलोनी, बुलंदशहर ग्रेड हापुड, उ.प. 245101. जनाबतकर्ताः बुर हसन पुत्र बढे आतान, 297, आवास विकास कॉलोनी, बुलंदशहर ग्रेड हापुड, उ.प. 245101.

बर्जीः ही प्रमोद खुमार बंसल पुत्र परमेश्वरी दवाल, नका नं. १३९२, निस्वारी नगर, हापुड़, उ.प्र. 245101. स्ड-ज्यास्कर्ताः श्री सुबीत कुमार पुत्र भोपाल सिंह, मकान नं. 1892, मिस्पारी नगर, रापुड, उ.प्र. 245101.



Indian Bank

ALLAHABAD

ब्याज के वार्ज के पूर्ण भुगतान के पश्चात ही किया जा सकता है। खा, नई दिल्ली में उनके उपरोक्त ऋण खाते में बकाया हैं, राशि चुकाने में असफल रहे हैं और जानबूझकर उपेक्षा / आरबीआई के वर्ततान नियमों और विनियम के निबन्धनों प्रक्रिया का पालन करते हुए, निम्नवर्णित व्यक्तियों को अववं करते हैं।

²⁹ बित व्यक्तियों का विस्तृत विवरण

1. डा. माता प्रसाद अग्रवाल निवासी 19/एक्स-1, कृष्णापुरम, जीटी रोड; कानपुर-7, उत्तर प्रदेश

श्री पवन कुमार अग्रवाल निवासी 19/एक्स-1, कृष्णापुरम, जीटी रोड, कानपुर-7, क्तर प्रदेश

आवंग राशि : रु. 386,04,09,516.00 नं 12 तक बकाया राशि और उस पर व्याज

8, किया जाता है और सावधान किया जाता है कि कोई भी व्यक्ति देशकों और गारंटरों की किसी भी सम्पत्ति के संबंध में संव्यवहार

र्जदारों से भारी राशि वसूल की जानी है।



चोलामंडलम कॉपॅरिट कार्यालय : प्रथम शाखा कार्यालय : 1ला तथा

कञ्जा सूच

ह्मपु 5-4

भुजा 10-

एक डी--

मोह

चौह

जैसा कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुन हाँ प्रदर्श शिकार्य के उपभोग में नीचे कॉलम (बी) में सूचित नाम ति शित (प्रवर्तण) शियम, 2002 के शियम-३(१) के वंहत सूचना को प्राप्त की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्पुनतान करने कर्जदारों हारा सुशि का पुनर्पुनतान करने में असफल होने के बें के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिमूति हित

करके प्रतिभृत आस्ति विमोचित कर सकते हैं।

कर्नहार का नाम तथा पता और ऋण साता HEAT ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEDHE00001199820 1. शाम सिंह जी-2जी ब्लॉक विष्णु गार्डन नर्ड दिल्ली-110018 2. मंजीत कौर जी-2जी ब्लॉक विष्णु गार्डन नई दिल्ली-110018 ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEDHE00001020070

1. आरती झा दुकान नंबर-1 संपत्ति-27 ब्लॉक-सीबी गांव नारायणाः नई दिल्ली-110028

21 श्री श्याम झा मकान नं.-ए1-4 प्रथम तल गली नं-1 मुख्य राजपुरा रोड उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110059

त्रण बाता संख्या X0HEELD00001627839 और X0HEDEF00002066010 1. जितेंद्र कुमार मकान नंबर -1683 -जी/बीं टोडरमल कॉलोनी, नवादा

पट्टी नजफगढ़, नई दिल्ली-110043 मकान नंबर -1683 -जी/बी टोडरमल कॉलोनी, नवादा पट्टी नजफगढ़, नई दिल्ली-110043

3. मैसर्स सी आर इंटरप्राइजेज

एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड का अधिकृत प्राधिकारी होने के नतयः कृष्णा नगर, विल्ली-110051

अघोहरताक्षरी ने नियमों के नियम 9 के साथ पिटत अधिनियम की का 54) के अंतर्गत यूको बैंक, कृष्णा नगर, दिल्ली कॉलम (ई) में वर्णित कम्पनी के पास बंधक सम्पत्तियों पर कॉलकारी होने के नातें तथा प्रतिमृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 विशेष रूप से कर्जदारों को तथा जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा नीचे को जाने वाले अनुच्छेद 13(2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का और ऐसा कोई सञ्चवहार कॉलम (डी) में वर्णित राशि एवं व्याच स्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना, दिनांक 06.95.2022 जारी की थी, प्रतिभृतिकरण अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के तहत कर्जदार बिक्री सर्स लुकसन इण्टरनेशनल पार्टनर्स श्री अतुत जैन, व कुनार जैन एवं गारंटर: श्री मनोज कुनार जैन को चिल्लिखित राशि रु.2,25,09,825.13 (दो करोड़ पच्चीस मा पञ्चीस कपये एवं तेरह पैसे मात्र) साथ ही मविष्य के क साथ उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के सीहा गया था। कर्जदार के इस राशि को चुकाने में असफल तथा आम जनता को एतदद्वारा भूचित किया जाता है कि हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पढ़े जाने ही धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का र्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा 14 जुलाई 2022 को ले लिया है। वर तथा आम जनता को सामान्य तौर पर एतद्द्वारा सावधान ाति के साथ किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें और सम्पत्ति 25,09,825.13 (दो करोड़ पव्यीस लाख नौ हजार छ: तेरह पैसे मात्र) और उस पर ब्याज के साथ युको बैंक. खा के प्रभार के भुगतान के अधीन होगा।

रिक्षत सम्पत्ति को घुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के अनुकोद 13 के उप-अनुकोद (8) के प्रावधानों की तवा है।

अवल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

17-03-2022

के नाम पर सम्पत्ति के सभी भाग एवं हिस्से जिसमें प्लॉट नं. 28, गली नं.6, विहारी कॉलोनी, शाहदरा, ल है। <u>जो घिरा है:</u>-

दक्षिणः प्लॉट नं.48 पश्चिमः प्लॉट नं.28 का हिस्सा

यको बैंक